

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 145 OF 2021

Chenab Bridge Project UndertakingPETITIONER

V/S

Konkan Railway Corporation LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1552 OF 2019

Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Chenab Bridge Project UndertakingRESPONDENT

Adv. Punit Damodar a/w Adv. Hitesh Singhvi and Adv.
Raveena Kinkhabwala i/b Kanga and Co. for Petitioner in
CARBP/145/2021 and Respondent in CARBP/1552/2019
Adv. Bhavna Singh J. a/w Adv. Paresh Patkar i/b Mulla and
Mulla CBBC for the Petitioner in CARBP/1552/2019 and
Respondent in CARBP/145/2021

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)